

TIP NO EB-5915
FED AID NO 0064209
CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALKS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-74A AND US-221A

0.000 MI

SITE DEVELOPMENT T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.
CORPORATION

CLIFFSIDE, NC

FOREST CITY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subtotal	Total
0001	MOBILIZATION					Lump Sum	17250.00
0002	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	10	CY	75.00	750.00	100.00	1000.00
0003	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	75	SY	33.00	2475.00	60.00	4500.00
0004	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	135	CY	128.00	17280.00	75.00	10125.00
0005	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50	TON	38.00	1900.00	55.00	2750.00
0006	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	26	LF	131.00	3406.00	105.00	2730.00
0007	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	50	LF	96.00	4800.00	75.00	3750.00
0008	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	110	TON	82.00	9020.00	55.00	6050.00
0009	INCIDENTAL MILLING	37	SY	154.00	5698.00	140.00	5180.00
0010	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	28	TON	240.00	6720.00	310.00	8680.00
0011	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	91	TON	240.00	21840.00	310.00	28210.00
0012	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7	TON	920.00	6440.00	520.00	3640.00
0013	ENDWALLS	1	CY	2045.00	2045.00	1100.00	1100.00
0014	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	2230.00	4460.00	4000.00	8000.00
0015	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	2	EA	836.00	1672.00	700.00	1400.00
0016	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	191	LF	61.00	11651.00	50.00	9550.00
0017	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	240	SY	98.00	23520.00	80.00	19200.00
0018	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4	EA	3460.00	13840.00	4750.00	19000.00
0019	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15	SY	110.00	1650.00	200.00	3000.00
0020	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	60	SY	134.00	8040.00	300.00	18000.00
0021	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS	26	SY	240.00	6240.00	350.00	9100.00
0022	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	96	SY	32.00	3072.00	200.00	19200.00
0023	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER	292	LF	48.00	14016.00	100.00	29200.00
0024	876 RIP RAP, CLASS A	3	TON	444.00	1332.00	120.00	360.00
0025	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	2	TON	500.00	1000.00	125.00	250.00
0026	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	7	SY	8.00	56.00	20.00	140.00
0027	SP RR TRACK TO BE REMOVED	94	TF	65.00	6110.00	300.00	28200.00
0028	901 CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	59	SF	18.00	1062.00	8.00	472.00
0029	903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	92	LF	6.00	552.00	10.00	920.00
0030	904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	6	EA	86.00	516.00	65.00	390.00
0031	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	176	SF	10.00	1760.00	15.00	2640.00
0032	SP PED CHANNEL DEVICES	120	LF	55.00	6600.00	130.00	15600.00
0033	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)					Lump Sum	39350.00
0034	SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN DETOURS					Lump Sum	8715.00
0035	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	614	LF	3.00	1842.00	2.50	1535.00

TIP NO EB-5915
FED AID NO 0064209
CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALKS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-74A AND US-221A

0.000 MI

SITE DEVELOPMENT T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.
CORPORATION
CLIFFSIDE, NC FOREST CITY, NC

0036	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	75.00	75.00
0037	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	6,500	LF	1.00	6500.00	0.50	3250.00
0038	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4	EA	98.00	392.00	30.00	120.00
0039	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	193	LF	4.00	772.00	1.00	193.00
0040	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	51	LF	4.00	204.00	2.00	102.00
0041	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	123	LF	5.00	615.00	3.00	369.00
0042	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	6	EA	98.00	588.00	50.00	300.00
0043	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	332	LF	25.00	8300.00	3.00	996.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	350	LF	4.00	1400.00	7.00	2450.00
0045	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00
0046	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	50	SY	2.00	100.00	20.00	1000.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1	ACR	2155.00	215.50	10000.00	1000.00
0048	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2645.00	2645.00	2000.00	2000.00
0049	7048500000-E	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	12	EA	1075.00	12900.00	685.00	8220.00
0050	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	1,800	LF	5.00	9000.00	3.00	5400.00
0051	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2")	350	LF	11.00	3850.00	15.00	5250.00
0052	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11	EA	399.00	4389.00	270.00	2970.00
0053	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	9	EA	765.00	6885.00	650.00	5850.00
0054	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	900	LF	11.00	9900.00	7.50	6750.00
0055	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	3,400	LF	3.70	12580.00	1.75	5950.00
0056	7642100000-N	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	1	EA	1410.00	1410.00	1250.00	1250.00
0057	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	12	EA	1810.00	21720.00	1950.00	23400.00
0058	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RRFB ASSEMBLY	2	EA	10150.00	20300.00	9730.00	19460.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 382795.50 TOTAL 515827.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 382795.50 SUB-TOTAL 515827.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1
T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2